
RESOLUTION 2008- 209 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund will begin receiving an 

additional one percent (1 %) of tourist development tax per approved Board of County 

Commissioners Ordinance. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of 

_D_e_c_em_b_e_r __ , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
37000000-312120 

APPROPRIATION 
37521552-549021 
37521552-549051 
37522552-531041 
37523552-548110 
37523552-548120 
37523552-548200 
37523552-548240 
37523552-548520 
37523552-548640 
37523552-548770 
37524552-548121 
37524552-548131 
37524552-548161 
37524552-548018 
37525539-534102 

Bed Tax Collections 

Clerk Fee-1.5% 
Tax Collector Fee-1.5% 
Management Fee 
Ad Production 
Magazine Placement 
Agency Expenses 
Website 
Special Events 
Equipment 
PR-Miscellaneous 
Printing-Brochures 
Freight Federal 
On Island F AMS 
Trade Publications 
Beach Cleaning 

ADOPTED this 22nd day of December 

$550,000 

$ 8,250 
$ 8,250 
$ 80,025 
$ 9,700 
$288,788 
$ 290 
$ 20,000 
$ 25,000 
$ 1,200 
$ 1,797 
$ 25,000 
$ 850 
$ 12,500 
$ 15,000 
$ 53.350 
$550,000 


