RESOLUTION 2008- 209

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund will begin receiving an additional one percent (1%) of tourist development tax per approved Board of County Commissioners Ordinance.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of December ______, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

13/3/04

REVENUE		
37000000-312120	Bed Tax Collections	\$ 550,000
APPROPRIATION		
37521552-549021	Clerk Fee-1.5%	\$ 8,250
37521552-549051	Tax Collector Fee-1.5%	\$ 8,250
37522552-531041	Management Fee	\$ 80,025
37523552-548110	Ad Production	\$ 9,700
37523552-548120	Magazine Placement	\$ 288,788
37523552-548200	Agency Expenses	\$ 290
37523552-548240	Website	\$ 20,000
37523552-548520	Special Events	\$ 25,000
37523552-548640	Equipment	\$ 1,200
37523552-548770	PR-Miscellaneous	\$ 1,797
37524552-548121	Printing-Brochures	\$ 25,000
37524552-548131	Freight Federal	\$ 850
37524552-548161	On Island FAMS	\$ 12,500
37524552-548018	Trade Publications	\$ 15,000
37525539-534102	Beach Cleaning	<u>\$ 53,350</u>
		\$ 550,000

ADOPTED this 22nd day of December 2008

ATTEST

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

EBK 14/20/08

HAIR